WHEN REMEDIATION NOT COMPLETED WITHIN 60 DAYS


Date

__________________________________

__________________________________

__________________________________

Dear _____________:

             Owner/Managing Agent
According to our records, you have not remediated the lead poisoning hazard(s) identified at _____________                             within the 60-day time period since the approval of your remediation plan.  Our records also indicate that you have not requested an extension of the 60-day deadline and that none has been granted. This constitutes a violation of Part 4, Article 5 of Chapter 130A of the North Carolina General Statutes. 

You are hereby ordered to remediate all lead hazards(s) within 10 days from the date of receipt of this Order.  Failure to comply with this Order may result in the institution of legal proceedings against you.

Questions about this Order should be directed to me at the address listed above.

Sincerely,

Authorized Agent

cc:
Occupant

            Regional Environmental Health Specialist

  
County Attorney
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